# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pulse Equity Partners, LLC		102/10/2014 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prospira PainCare, Inc.
Street Address:	1451 Grant Road, Suite 200
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85979094	PROSPIRA PAINCARE
Serial Number:	85574081	PROSPIRA PAINCARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45591-900/JW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Slafsky
Signature:	/John L. Slafsky/
Date:	02/12/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ProspiraPCassign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0858

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pulse Equity Partners, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignor"), has adopted, is using or intends to use the following trademarks, and is the owner of the following United States trademark registration and application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration (App.) No.	Registration (App.) Date
PROSPIRA PAINCARE	4,351,704	June 11, 2013
PROSPIRA PAINCARE	85574081	March 20, 2012

WHEREAS, Prospira PainCare, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 1451 Grant Road, Suite 200, Mountain View, California 94040 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the trademark and their registration or application for registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-listed trademark registration and application for registrations that Assignor may have owned, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and registration or application for registration thereof.

Effective as of February 10, 2014

Pulse Equity Partners, LLC

Dy.

Title:

PROSPIRA PAINCARE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT\_(palbl\_6123438\_1).docx

RECORDED: 02/12/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005215 FRAME: 0859